

Complaint Case No.195C of 2009(CIS Reg. no. 4095/14)

CNR No. : WBHW04-000006-2009

Order dated: 19/08/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP on behalf the state is present.

One witness namely, P.K. Roy is present but discharged without examined as accused is absent without taking any step.

Issue W/A against the accused person.

Fix 27.11.2025 for E/R of W/A.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)